STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

August 27, 1991

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504

Sage Energy Company (505) 827-5800
P.O. Drawer 3068
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Jay H. Hardy
RE:  Injection Pressure Increase
W. Tres Papalotes Penn Unit
Well No. 2

Lea County, New Mexico
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your request date July 8, 1991, to increase the surface injection
pressure on the W. Tres Papalotes Penn Unit Well No. 2. This request is based on a step
rate test conducted on the well on July 3, 1991. The results of the test have been reviewed
by my staff and we feel an increase in injection pressure on the well is justified at this time.

You are therefore authorized to increase the surface injection pressure on the following
well.

WELL AND LOCATION MAXIMUM INJECTION
SURFACE PRESSURE
W. Tres Papalotes Penn Unit Well No. 2 3350 PSIG

Unit E, Section 29, T-14 South, R-34 East, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

The Division Director may rescind this injection pressure increase if it becomes apparent
that the injected water is not being confined to the injection zone or is endangering any
fresh water aquifers.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay

Director

WIL/DC/jc cc:| Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
File: Case No. 9826
D. Catanach

R. Brown
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Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your request dated _ /éké,fl e I 1927', to

increase the surface injection pressure ot £A ). Jrej Fluptls Ay
4%2/‘4247 Lo <X his request 1is based on a step rate

test conducted on the well on Dy, 3, ’ 199/ . The results

of the test have been reviewed by my staff and we feel an increase in
injection pressure on the well is justified at this time.

You are therefore authorized to increase the surface injection
pressure on the following well:

Maximum Injection

Well & Location Surface Pressure
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The Division Director may rescind this injection pressure increase if
it becomes apparent that the injected water is not being confined to
the injection zone or is endangering any fresh water aquifers.
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JOHUN WEST ENGINEERING CO.
Step Rate injection Test

Well Name_W. TES PAPALOTES PENN UNIT 29 WELL NO. 2 Date 7-3-91
CO. Name _ SAGE ENERGY COMPANY PKR 10,368
PAGE 1
Tbg. | Rate Thy. Rale |Heud Loss
i,_ﬂ_!!llﬂlk! _Tima_ _§ Press, | BWPD, Total LR Press, | ; .
8:20 AM | 307.6 0
8:25 AM 776.40 345,60 1.2
8:30 AM | 957.70 316.80 2.3
1 8:35 AM 1055.00} 316.80 3.4 1043.7 9.52 11,271
326,40
8:40 AM 1299.00] 432.00 4.9
8:45 AM 1423.70] 432.00 6.4
2 8:50 AM | 1499.80] 460.80 8.0 1480.1 12.88 19.717
441,60
8:55 _AM 1731.001 547,20 9.9
9:00 AM { 1845.701 576.00 11.9
3 9:05 AM | 1935.00! 576.00 13.9 1903.8 16.52 31.248
566.40 .
9:10 AM | 2410.20{ 748.80 16.5 K
9:;15 AM | 2594.70] 777.60 1?.2
4 9:20 AM | 2688.20] 748.80 21.8 2634.6 22.12 52.623
758.40
9:25 AM } 3102.10] 921,60 25.0
9:30 AM | 3286.301 892.80 28.1
5 9:35 AM | 3404.00] 950.40 31.4 3327.1 26.88 76.903
921.60
FALL-OFF 19:36 2702
9:37 2426
9:38 2248
9:39 2112.2
9:40 _1997.00
o> MINUTE _19:45 1659.10
5 MINITE 9:50 1438.50




A RECORDED WELL HEAD PRESSURE
© CORRETCTED WELL HEAD PRESSURE BASED ON 2 3/8" TUBING
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; JOHN WEST ENGINEERING CO.
; - Step Rate Injection Test

Well Name_W._TES PAPALOTES PENN UNIT 29 WELL NO. 2 Date 7-3-91
CO. Name . SAGE ENERGY COMPANY PKR 10,368
PAGE 1
g Thg. Rate Thg. Rafe Heud Loss
s Remarks | Tima_ | Prass, | BHPD, Tatal B.HP | Press | :
8:20 AM | 307.6 0
8:25 AM | 776.40 | 345.60 1.2
8:30 AM | 957.70 | 316.80 2.3
1 8:35 AM | 1055.00] 316.80 3.4 1043.7 | 9.52 11.271
326,40
8:40 AM | 1299.00} 432.00 4.9
8:45 AM | 1423.70] 432.00 6.4
2 8:50 AM | 1499.80| 460.80 8.0 1480.1 |12.88 19.717
441.60
8:553. AM | _1731.00}1 2%47.2Q 9.9
9:00 AM | 1845.70] 576.00 11,9
3 9:05 aM | 1935.00} 576.00 13.9 1903.8 ]16.52 31,248
566.40 _
9:10 aM | 2410.20] 748.80 16.5 i
9:15 AM | 2594.70} 777.60 19.2
4 9:20 AM | 2688.20| 748.80 21.8 2634.6  122.12 52.623
758.40
9:25 AM | 3102,101} 921,60 25.0
9:30 aM | 3286.30] 892.80 28.1
5 9:35 AM | 3404.00] 950.40 31.4 3327.1 |26.88 76.903
921.60
FALL-OFF _19:36 2702
9:37 | 2426
9:-.38 2248
9:39 2112,2
9:40 1997.00
5 MINUTE _|9:45 1659.10
S _MINI'TE 9:50 1438.50




SAGE ENERGY COMPANY
P. O. DRAWER 3068 '%l u?'ui 10 ﬁn 8 LiL}

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

915/683-5271

July 8, 1991

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: William J. Le May
Director

RE: Injection Pressure Increase
W. Tres Paplotes Penn Unit 29
Well No. 2 (DO R8505-A)
Sec 29, T-14-5, R-34-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Le May,

Sage Energy Company respectfully requests that permission be
granted to increase the injection pressure into the subject well

from 2000 psi to 3400 psi. This is based on a step rate test
(see attached) run by John West Engineering Company on July 3,
1991. The test indicates that the Penn formation is not being

fractured at the requested injection pressure.

Sincerely, //

c resident ineering

CC: Jerry Sexton
Supervisor
0il Conservation Division I
File

Attachment

JHH/bb
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POST QFFICE BOX 2068
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(505) 9824554

CLARENCE E, HINKLE 19Q1-98S!
W I. BONDURANT, JR. (1913-i973.
ROY C. SNODGRASS, JR. (.914-1987]

*NCT L.CENSED IN NEW MEXICO

Mr.

Michael E. Stogner

New Mexico 0il Conservation

P. O.
Santa Fe,

Re:

Dear

Division

Box 2088

New Mexicc 87504

Cese Hu. 9826, The Application of
for Waterflood Expansion,

Sage Enerqgy Company
etc., Lea County, New Mexico

Mike:

My clients are getting anxious about the above matter.

Please let me kncw 1if there is any additional information we

can provide
matter along.

JB: le

you or anything else we can do to push this
Thank yocu.

Very truly vours,
HINKLE,

(LHSLE

-—

COX, EATON, COFFIELD &

Hees

James Bruce



OIL CONSENVATION DIVISION

% Sage Energy COmpany RECEIVED

'8300T 30 AM 101 *
¢ Ggae)

October 26, 1989

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0. Bcx 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Attn: Mike Stogner

RE: Pilot Waterflood
West Tres Papalotes
Penn Waterflood Unit
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Sage Energy Company hereby requests a hearing on your November 29,
1989 docket for the expansion of the West Tres Papalotes Penn Pilot
Waterflood Unit. Approval for the pilot waterflood was originally
grantecd on September 4, 1987 under order No. R:95Q5>

Q508

Sage is requesting a hearing for approval of the Unit Agreement for
the referenced waterflood. A plat showing the proposed area is
attached.

As requested a completed form C-108 is being sent to you from our
Midlanc office.

If anything further is needed, please let me know.

Sincerely,

ee Patrick
Division Landman

LP:bg

10101 Reunion Place Suite 800 San Antonio, TX 78216-4158 (512) 340-2288
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ENCALY AND MINERALS DCPARTMENT POST OFSCE BUN 2008
STATE LAND OFFCE SU DG

'
APPL

[.

It

III. Well data:

FORM C-108

Ot CONSERVATION DIVISION
: Revised 7-1-81

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SAMTA FE febwy MERLCT 47501

I[CATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

Purpose: @Secondary Recavery DPressute Haintenance DDif‘.nnﬁnl Ditoraqe
Application qualifies for administrative appraval? 5

. QOperator: SAGE, ENERGY COMPANY

P. O. Drawer 3068, Midland, Texas 79702

Phone:- 915 683 5271

Aadress:

Contact party: Javy H, Hardy

Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Iv. Is this an expansion of an existing project? Eiyes E]no .

If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the project R 8505 .
V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any propased
injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each otcposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.
= VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which

penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shail include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged wel}l illustrating all plugging detail.

vVII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

*vIII.

XIT.

XIIr.

-+

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be 1nJected,

2, Whether the system is open or clcsed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection prassure; )

4, Sources and an appraopriate analysis of injection Fluid and campatibility with
the ceceiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

If injection is for disposal purposes intoc a zone not productive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing

literature, studies, nearby.wells, etc.).

5..

Attach appropriate geoclogical data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geoloqgical name, thickness, and depth., Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mqg/1 or less) aoverlying the proposed
injection rone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the

v £8.

injection interval.

t

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
(If well lcgs have been file

-y

N

X. Attach apprcpriate logging and test data on the well.
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

..
=

]

g
J

X1, Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from twae or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injecticn or disposal well showing

location of wells and dates samples were taken.

¢

h-0TWY 2%
NOISIAIG NC;'

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open Faultén
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground

source of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

X1v. Certification
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge,and belief.
Name: Jav H. Hardy / -/ 7 Title Vice President
- .
Date: _October 31, 1989

A1I, X, and XI above has been previgusly
tted, Please show the date and circumstance

Sigrature:

If the information requirg
gubmitted, it neced not be
of the earlier submittal

submi

I1STR
district office.

" 0"
Lop 1357 Lo sebrow of Jov Moricn 30, giate

to Santa fe Nlth one'copy to the appropriate Division

and one copy

~
P

i

- e

'



FORM C-108 Side 2

-

ITI. wWELL DATA

A. The following well data must he submitted for each injection well covered by this application.,
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1)

(2)

(3

(4)

Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Ranne; and footaqe
location within the sectian.

1
Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hale
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lininjg material, and
setting depth. :

The name, madel, and setting depth of the packer used or a descriptian af any aother
seal system or assembly used. .

Divigsion District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which
may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may
submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for esach well.

8. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All
items must be addressed far the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(s)

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

The name of the injection Fbrmation and, if applicable, the fielcd or pool name.
The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-~hole.
State if the well was drilled far injectionm or, if not, the ariginal purpase of the well.

Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.

Cive the depth to and name of the’next higper'and next lower oil or gas zaone in the
area of the well, if any. E :

~

Ve

N
-

e
y, g ghmy

Z ¥

All applicants must furnish proaf that a capy of the application has b=2n furnished, by
certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surrace of the land on which the well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall conaist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was

published in the county in which the well is located. The caontants of guch advertisement
must include: ’

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells:

(3) the Formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

(4) a2 notation that interested parties must file- objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conservation Oivision, P, 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15
days.
NQ ACTION WILL BE TAKEN OGN THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF QFf NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE:

Surface owners or offset aperators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was
mailed to them.
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AREA OF REVIEW JOHN ETCHEVERRY NO. 2-A INJECTION WELL

OPERATOR TOCATION TYPE COMPLETION DATE PB/TD CASING PROGRAM AND CEMENT PERFORATTONS

Sage Energy Company

John Etcheverry Sec. 29, T-14, R-34-E 0il 8-24~-71 10,535 12 3/4" at 390' with 400 sxs 10,400 to 10,418

No. 1 8 5/8" at 4400' with 375 sxs 10,440 to 10,446
4%" at 10,535' with 375 sxs 10,465 to 10,475

Mewbourme Oil Company

Shell State No. 1 Sec. 30, T-14 R-34-E 0il 2-2-72 10,510' 12 3/4" at 395' with 415 sxs 10,384 to 10,403
8 5/8" at 4420' with 375 sxs
4%" at 10,510' with 375 sxs

Mewbourne 0il Company
Shell State No. 1A Sec. 30, T-14, R-34-E 0il 7-19-72  10,530° 13 3/8" at 410' with 400 sxs 10,390 to 10,456

8 5/8" at 4372' with 375 sxs
4%" at 10,530' with 375 sxs

Texas Crude & Sinclair 0il
Marchris-State No. 1 Sec. 30, T-14, T-34-E D&A 5-16-72 10,704! 13 3/8" at 285' with 275 sxs
8 5/8" at 4491' with 350 sxs

Mewbourne 0il Company
Etcheverry No. 1A Sec. 29, T-14, R-34-E D&A 11-28-71 10,515 13 3/8" at 390' with 400 sxs

8 m\m= at 4418' with 375 sxs

Mewbourne 0Oil Company
Etcheverry No. 2A Sec. 29, T-14-S, R-34-E 0il 10,500 12 3/4" at 431' with 425 sxs. 10,402 to 10,470

8 5/8" at 4400' with 375 sx
4%" at 10,500' with 375 sxs

Sage Energy Conpany
New Mexico "30" State A
Sec. 30, T-14, R-34-E 0il 10,518" 13 3/8" at 43' with 450 sxs 10,392 to 10,407
8 5/8" at 4482' with 2000 sxs
5%" at 10,561 with 380 sx.

C. W. Trainer Sec. 29, T-14-S, R-34-E D&A 11-9-62 10,600 10 3/4" at 307' with 200 sxs
Marie No. 1 7 5/8" at 4337' with 250 sxs



M % ' PLUGGED WELL DATA

Operator Name Mewbourne 0il1 Company Lease Name Shell State Well No. 1

Footage Location 560' FSL and 560' FEL Section 30 Township T-14-S Range R-34-E

County Lea County, New Mexico . Date P&A 12-21-84

SCHEMATIC TABULAR DATA
10 x at surface | _1;,:4 — Surface Casing: Size 12 3/4 set at 395
: TR d wi . T0
76 sx at 340'- 445’ f%w | Cemented with__ 415 SX C___Surface .
AL TN 12 3/4" at 395" w/M15 sx Feet determined by _ Visyal . Hole Size 171
75 sx at 690" - 805' m - < Recovered 690' of 8 5/8" csg. Intermediate Casing:
w 30 sx at 1945 Size 8 5/8 set at 4420
: Cemented with 375 sx. T0C 2430'
8 5/8" at 4420' w/375 sx

Feet determined by calculations . Hole size_ 11"

50 sx in top of 4#"

o 50 sx at 4525' StUP-

: 20 sx at 5922'

Rec. 4475' 43"
Long String: :

Total Depth 10,510

» et Size 43" set at 10,510
, % v W Cemented with 375 sx. TOC 8288
| | Feet determined by calculations . Hole size 7 .

>

i Producing Intervals; perforated or open hole

10.384 feet to 10,403 fe

A
4. -
PE.

-t CIBP at 10,340' w/4 sx

: on top. Perf. 10,384'to 10,403'

41" set at 10,510 w/375 sx
1D 10,510'

~— il

L

e L
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103

Supersedes Olid
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

ta. Indicate Type of Leuse

Fee [

State

5. State O1l § Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND R

(00 NOT USE THIS FoaLs
usl CTAPP_ICATION FOR

N CR PLUG
{FoARm Co-1

011 FOR SuUCH

ORTS ON WELLS

FOR FRAQPOSALY TO DRILL O% TO DLLPC
PLaRAIT ot

BACKR YO A DIFFERINT RESLAVOIN,
PROPOSALS.)

AIMIIIITINMY

oL
wELL

GAS
wiLt

O

OTHER-

7. Unit Aqreement Name

.. Name of i erator

8. Farm or Legse liume

Mewbourne 0il Company Shell-State
t -, Address of { jerator 9, Well No.
P. 0. Box 7698, Tyler, Texas 75711 1

+. Location of Well

UNIT LEYYER P 560 FEET FAOM THE M LINE AND———SL FEET FRAOM
THE EaSt LINC, SECTION 30 TOWKSHI|P 14 - S RANGE 34 - E NMPM,

10. Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat
res ngalotes

\\\\\\\\\\

O]

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

4143

GL

12. County

Lea

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Ocher Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLCR7OAM ACMEDIAL WOAKR D

TCMPORARILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTER CASING

PLUG AND ABARION D

O

CHANGE PLANS

0

=

REMEDIAL WOAK
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT E

oTHER

OTHER

O

O

i7, ['egsrite -ropased or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

Set CIBP at 10,340' and capped with 4 sxs cement.

Pulled out of hole and set 20 sx
Pulled out to 5922' and set 20 sx cement plug.
Cut off csg at 4475'.

Circulated hole with mud.

Set 50 sx cement at 4525',

Spotted 30 sx cement plug at 1945'., Went in hole with tubing to
Spotted 50 sx plug in top of 8-5/8" stub.

Tagged 8-5/8'" stub plug at 690", Spotted 75 sx cement plug at

1. 12-13-84
2. 12-14-84
cement plug.
3. 12-15-84
4. 12-19-84
805",
5. 12-20-84
445",
6. 12-21-84

Tagged cement plug at 340'. Cut off wellhead and set 10 sx
surface plug and erected dry hole marker.

mme 08s Control Supervisor .., January 14,1985

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR . 4~ . o

TIveg

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



PLUGGED WELL DATA

-mo sx at 5,846 41" at 10,530' w/375 sx.

Total Depth 10,530

!

Operator Name Mewborne 0i1 Company Lease Name Shell "A" State Well No. 1
Footage Location 2080' FNL and 560' FEL Section 30 Township 14S Range 34E
County Lea . Date Pg&A 11-30-78
SCHEMATIC TABULAR DATA
10 sx at surface. ‘ S Surface Casing: Size 13 3/8"  set at 410"
Cemented with 400 sx sx. TOC  gyprface
75 sx at 460" Lm\u\ ~13.3/8" at 410" w/400 sx Feet determined by yjieual _ . Hole Size dww k
60 sx at 1.050" Luﬂwnbi Rec. 996' of 8 5/8" csg. Intermediate Casing:
30 sx at 1,950 i1 >1ze___8 5/8" set at___ 4372
35 sx at 4,420" m W Cemented with 375 sx. TOC 3000
77 8 5/8" at 4372 w/375 sx Feet determined by calculations . Hole size 711"
35 sx at 4,443' Wx, Size 43" set at_ 10,530
m | Cemented with 175 sx. TOC___ 8285' o
w.,;»: Rec. 5700° of 44" csg. Feet determined by calculations . Hole mMN@iapWW)/ﬁ

Producing Intervals; perforated or open hole

10.390 feet to 10.456 feet.

/

W

Perf. 10,390' to 10,456'

CIBP at 10,390 w/35 sx 7
D 10,530°

on top

-



OI1S” RIGLUTION

) ! I . C-102 end C-103
anTAFE | (’ ' EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIST - 7 Eltecttve 1-1-85 ‘
Sz l L : N
J.5.C.5. | | ta. Indic3te Type cf Leaso
_:ND QFFiCE ! Stan @ Fen E
'.).;‘ERAT IR l Téule Gl & Sas Lease Mo,

NM 3352

~_ SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS N N DN '\\\\\
100 mor wac vers senTEon TNGETE JO AN L 2N AR R B B R Qg e ansenvate. hmlhmumy

7. Umit Agtesment (vume
on { 2 cas I i
wilLL ;\4 witlL OTHIR~

liame o Upomnltsr

8. Fam or Leuse licgme

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY Shell "A" State
vilrmss of perallr 9. Well Ivo.
P. 0. Box 7698, Tyler, TX 75711 1
':. —ocaliion of ell

10, Fteld anc Pool, or Wildcat

UNIT LCTTER H . 2080 FEET FROM THE ___North 560 Tres Papalotes -Wes

LINE ANOD — TEET FROM

At csceron— 30 o188 o 3E N\\\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ B (She ket OF, KT, GR. i oy

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Daca

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
a;l'onu ACMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D - ALTERING CASING [
TCMFORARILY ABANDON E . COMMENCE onlu..mc oPns. % PLUG AND ASANDONMENT [
ALLL OR ALTCR CASING CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB
oTHER
oTHEm D

7, lescrize rroposed or Completed Operatlons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including cstimated date of starting any propes
uork; SEEZ RULE 1103,

On November 3, 1978 plugged well as follows:

Set Cast Iron Plug at top perforations - 10,390', with 35 sax cement on top.
25 sx plug at 5846

35 sx plug at 5846" .-
35 sx plug at 4443° T =

35 sx plug at 4420° >
30 sx plug at 1950'

60 sx plug at 1050

75 sx plug at 460"

10 sx at top with marker,.

4-1/2" casing was shot off at 5700' and the 5700' were pulled. ;
8-5/8" casing wes shot off at 995' and 995' were pulled.

.l hertetiv (rrsly thot the Infurmution sbave 18 true and complete tu the best 3f my knowledge and belief.

N £ ;z 2/04%_‘ é ; TIvL L Pl’OdUCtiOn Clerk . vate 11/30/78

&M ) Jm . OIL & GAT TNSPECT. A IR
AreHOYIN BY 1A 2 LR AN ¢ s oatt

CONOITIONY OF aRPROJAL, IF ANY:
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION =
MISCELLANEOUS. REPORTS ON \'IE
T

©

_ FORM C-103
(Rev 3-55)

bhe '.

1

s anaton \ _(ﬂ;ﬁbml' to appropriate Dlsfrlcl' Of"(L(\LI ﬁ#r Cummlsslon Rule 1106}
Name of Company Address
011 A Gas Co. o8 v
Lease Well No. Unit Letter |Section
1=30 1 A 30
Date Woitk Performed Pool .
Bec_Below Wildcat

THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block)

[x—] Plugging

[C] Beginning Drilling Operations

] Casing Test and Cement Job

[C] Remedial Work

[] Other (Explain):

25 & @ 10,705 ¢
25 sx @ 1o.hom
25 gx @ 9,600
25 sx @ 7,2oot
25 sx @ 5,900!
25 sx @ L,L25

25 ex @ 3,2500
25 sx @ 1,100
25 =x @ 298'

v

Ll

«
174

4

10 sx @ top of surface.

Steel marker placed in top.
pits are dry.

Detailed account of work done, nature and quaatity of materials used, and results obtained.

Cement plugs spotted 5-14-62 as followss

3356' of 8-5/8m casing was phlled and plugs spottdd 6-9-62 ns followst

Pits will bz filled and locatlion clezned and leveled when

Vitnessed by

Position

Company

.

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY

ORIGIN

AL WELL DATA

D F Elev.

TD

PBTD

Producing Interval

Completion Date

Tubing Diameter

a

Tubing Depth

Oil String Diameter

Oil String Depth

Perforated Interval(s)

Open Hole Interval

Producing Formation(s)

RESULTS OF WORKOVER

T Date of 0Oil Production Gas Production Water Production GOR Gas Well Potential
est Test BPD MCFPD BPD Cubic feet/Bbl MCFPD
Beforr
Wotkover
After
Workover

oL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

to the best of my knowlcdge

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

Approved bQ/
L1 L f{ LergeTe

AV Y

Title

A

Date

PosmoW
Conpans” Division-Superintendant
Texcs Crade 04 Company. |
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(( | £ C

2 T or cories meccives Form C+103
- :.,-." " DISTRIBUTION Superndu old
C-102 and £-103
O ANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Etfective |--85
FILE '
u.s5.G.S. : 5aq, Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE State D Fee R
OPERATOR : 5, State O} & Gas Leass Ngq.

' SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NN\ NN
100 Mot LR T L LRI 5 Deaait s PSR 8 B AT R A QT meaEmvorn. &\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

1. 7. Unit Agreemeny Name
o Gas D
weee WELL OTHER-

2, Name ol Ogerator : 8. Farm or L.ease Nama
Mark Production Company John Etcheverry, Jr. "A'
3. Address of Operator . 9. Well ND.
10 d Dallas as 75201 1
4. Location of Well 0. F’eld and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER __L____ . __‘ 198&___'::" FROM THE _Nox_ul— LINE AND __1830__, —— FEET FROM —~
: N
me ___Weet——uiwe,secrion 29 vownswie ___ Jhe8  mance -R NMPM, \ N
15. Elevation {Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.} 2. County
\\\\\\\\X\X\\\\\\ ' | MM
\ 4141 GL _Lea ] N
) Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPQRT OF;
}
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D ) PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D AL"I"”G CASING
TEMPORARILY ABARDON E COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. E PLUS AND ASANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB
OTHER ﬂ E]
oTuee [:]

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dgte of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

11-28-71 Drilled to 10,515' - plugged and abandoning

10 jts of 12-3/4" casing set at 390' left in hole,
114 jts of 8-5/8" casing set at 4418' left in hole.

Set 35 sack plug at bottom

Set 25 sack plug at 9485' - Wolfcamp

Set 25 sack plug at 8005' - Abo

Set 25 sack plug at 5902' - Glorieta

Set 25 sack plug at bottom of intermediate ~ 4400'

Planning to pull 8-5/8" casing when weather permits rig to move off
location, Will place 25 sack plug on top of stub, 25 sacks at bottom
of 12-3/4" casing and 10 sacks at top with =& cap,

18, I hereby certify that the information sbove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, N

stew TiITLE ASS—‘S“‘!}:—S‘“O:!I} oate __ 12+2-71

A 3 \‘:\T\

APPROVED BY

TlYL" 3 N .‘/"(N':\‘:'.{ DETFJCTLB DATE I‘}‘;CL
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.

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

[

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE
FILE

U.5.G.S.,

LAND OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS|ON

OPERATOR

Form C-103

Supersedes Old

C-102 and C~103

Effective }v.[vﬁs '

Foo (]

5. Siqte OU & Gas l,ease No.

59, Indicats Type of Lease
State

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{00 NOT USE TN|S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL R TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT IESEIVOIN.

olL
WELL

GAS

E N
SE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ~*" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCK PROPOSALS, 3}
E WELL

2. Name of Operator

Dry

OTHER~

7. Unit Agreement Name

Mark Production Campany

8. Farm or L.ease Name

John Etcheverry, Jr."A

3. Address of Qperator

1108 Simons Building, Dallas, Texas 75201

9, Well No,

4. Location of Well

UNIT LETTER F 1980 North 1830

FEET FROM THE

LINE AND

HE wQSt LINE, SECTION 29 YOWNSHIP 14-3 RANGE 34-E

FEET FROM

RMPM.

10, Flajd r?nd Pool, or Wildcat
Undesignated

T \\\\\\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or O;her Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON D

PLRFOAM REMEDIAL WORK D

m

REMEDIAL WORK

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING QOPNS.,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JaB

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

0

n

ALTERING CASING

] -

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT lg

~ 0

OTHER

O

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dau of starting any propoced

work} SEE RULE 1103,

8-5/8" Stub
13-3/8" shoe

1-1-72 Shot 8-5/8" casing off at approximately 1190' - worked casing free -
Set plug No. 1 25 sacks @ 1150'
Set Plug No. 2 25 sacks @ 390°'
Set Plug No. 3 10 sacks @ Surface

18. 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

1-20-72

DATE

lfq?<VL//// nre__ Assistant Secretary
/A
74

APPROVEID BY;

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR , MAR 6 1372

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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Thvueav Ce corias decuives
>

‘ ") _ - ‘
{_-:::'. — JIVYWIAUTION < 3 . N ( ‘ § ) v
N ’ NEW ‘AEX,ICD OIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION :"RORM:, g;,\m
v.0e. s .' -
rasussonren l - / M|SCELLANEDUS REPORTS DN -WELLS ©
::::::: — (Subml’ !o appropriate District Oﬂlct os per Comml:slon Rule "06}
Name of Company Address’ o4s] "L] F‘.‘. 4
Ca W. TRAINER P, O, BOX 2222 HOBBS, NEW MEX[CO
Lease Well No. Unit Letter |Section | Township Range
MARIA 1 G 29 14-SOUTH 34-EAST
Date Work Performed Pool County
12/14/62 10 1,/21/6 WILDCAT LEA_
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block)
(-] Beginniog Drilliog Operations ] Casing Test and (_:emen( Job [] Other (Explain):
{X] Plugging [J Remedial Work

Detsiled account of wotk done, nature and quantity of matetials used, and results obtained,

THIS WELL WAS PLUGGED AND ABANDONED AS FOLLOWS: °

1. 40 SX, CEMENT PLUG 10,400 - 10,600

2. 20 SX, CEMENT PLUG 9,800 - 9,900

3. 20 SX. CEMENT PLUG 7,300 - - 7,400

4, 20 SX. CEMENT PLUG 5,900 6,000

5. 20 SX. CEMENT PLUG 4,275 - 4,375 (BASE OF 7 5/8" CASING)
6. SHOT OFF 7 5/8'" CASING AT 2855

7. 20 SX. CEMENT PLUG 2,775 - 2,875 ( 7 5/8" STUB)

8. 20 SX, CEMENT PLUG 1,800 - 1,900

9. 20 SX., CEMENT PLUG 300 - 320 (BOTTOM OF 10 3/4'" CASING)
10, SET REGULATION MARKER WITH 10 SX. CEMENT,
11. LOCATION HAS BEEN CLEANED AND IS READY FOR INSPECTION,

Vitnessed by Position Company

C, W, TRAINER OWNER - OPERATOR Cy W, TRAINER
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
ORIGINAL WELL DATA

D F Elev. TD PBTD Ptoducing Interval Completion Date

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil Steing Depth

Petforated Interval(s)

Opea Hole Interval Producing Formation(s)

RESULTS OF ¥ORKOVER

Date of Oil Production Gas Production Water Production GOR Gas Well Potential
Test Test BPD MCFPD BPD Cubic feet/Bbl MCFPD
Befare
Wotkover
After
Wortkover
. 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete
o conssnvnlon coumssnon to the best of my knowledge.
Approved byW % Name /K/g A{
l 4/ £z ' / e € Gﬂ g‘?
'l'ule ’ e Position 0., K. GIEBRETH JR,
ENG INEER
Date . P I Company
A L C. W. TRAINER




, l later than twenty days after compiction 0l Well. FOLOW IDSUNGIR™MS 1 Muse esie ovg—rs =
. of the Commission, Submit in QUINTUPLICATE, 11 Stats Land submit § Copies

C. W. TRAINCR  Maria

(Company or Operator) (Lease)
Well No 1 ,in_ 2l % of _NE %, of Sec 29 T -14-S , r-34-E . NMPM.
Wildcat Pool, Lea County.
Well is 1980 feet from........NOXTN . tine ande 1280 feet from East line
of Section 29 If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease No. ls.
Drilling Commenced...—....SeRLEMber. M7 .., 1902 .. Drilling was Completed........NQYenbex. © 19.82
Name of Drilling Contractor. Forster Drilling CompanY,. lng.
" Address. Pa.0...B0x.32 Qdessa,..Jexas
Elevation above sea level at Top of Tubing Head..... 4138470, GL The Information given is to be kept confidential until
ot _Confidential , 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from to No. 4, from to
No. 2, from to. No. 5, from to
No. 3, from to. No. 6, from to
' IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and clevation to which water roec in hole.
No. 1, from to feet.
" No. 2, from 0 fect.
No. 3, from to0 feet
No. 4, from w0 feet.
CASING RECORD
sIZE rg‘% N‘!Z::vzgn AMOUNT mBNH%gr PU&';D“FEOH PERFORATIONS PURPOSE
10 3/4 454 Used 294 Surface
75/8 26, 4# ew § Used 4325 HOWCO 2855 Intermediate
_ _____MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD o .
e | | e | et | owme | S wERE
13 3/4 110 3/4 307 200 Dowell
..97/81 75/8 4337 250 Dowell
6 3/4 | None

RECORD OF PRODUCTION AND STIMULATION

(Record the Process wsed, No. of Qu. or Gals. used, interval treated or shot.)




Data on Proposed Operation

Secondary Recovery Unit

1. Estimated average injection rate is 300 BWPD and the maximum is 500 BWPD.
2. The system is closed.
3. Estimated average injection pressure is 2000 vsi and the maximun is 3000 psi.
4. Injection fluid is fresh and produced water. Analysis of fresh water is attached.
5. Not applicable.
VIIT
The injection zone is;

Perforations from 10,402' to 10,407'. Too of Permo. - Penn(Bouch "C") is 10,392'.
The thickness of the Permo Penn formation is 700!

Source of drinking water is Cretaceous at 250' to 350°'.
IX. No stimulation program needed.
X. ILogs and test data on file with the division.
XI. Analysis attached.
XITT.

I have no knowledge of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between
the injeciton zone and any underground source fo drinking water.

GEOLOGY

The Tres Papalotes field located in T-14, R-34, ILea County, New Mexico, produces
from several numbers of the Bough "C" formation. The Bough "C" is widely productive
along the western platform margin of the Tatum Basin. Dated as Permo-Penn in age,
the productive members consist of clean porous white limestone, very fossiliferous,
with chert nodules interspersed within the limestone. The depositional model of this
reservoir is most likely algal mats that grew and thrived within the photic zone, basin-
ward from the basin edge in a relatively high e:eray enviroment, creating in the process
the porous high permeability productive limestone.



WATER ANALYSIS - HALTLIBURTON SERVICES

Located NwW/4 of SW/4 of Section 29, T-14-S,
R-34-E, Iea County, New Mexico.

Res. at 70° = 5.41 ohms

G. 5. =1.000
PL = 7.8

Ca ++ = 100 ppm
Ma ++ = 100 ppm
CI - = 75 ppm
S04 —— = 70 ppm
Bicarb = 168 pom
Fe = None

513 pom



PROOF OF NOTICE

SECONDARY RECOVERY

(L.) Sage Energy Company
P. O. Drawer 3068

Midland, Texas 79702

Jay H. Hardy, Vice President - Engineering
AC 915 683 5271

(2.) Application for injection well located Unit Letter "E", 2080 feet from
the North Line and 560 feet from the West Line of Section 29, T-14-S,
R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico.
John Etcheverry Jr. "A" Well No. 2

(3.) The formation name Bough "C" with injection intervals from 10,402' to

10,407'. The estimated injection rate is 300 BWPD and the maximum rate
of 500 BWPD with 3300 psi.

(4.) Notice has been sent to the following parties:

Comnissioner of Public Lands

State of New Mexico Attn: Frank Prado, 0il and Gas Division
P. O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Eox 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088 Attn: Mike Stodner
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Yates Petroleum Company
105 South 4th Street
Artesia New Mexico 88210

John Etcheverry, Jr.
D, 0. Box 1656
ILovington, New Mexico 88260

Enron 0il and Gas Co.
P. O. Box 2267
Midland, Texas 79702



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

WE Ty
4 8 }\ ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
%, j OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
GARREEOC\::::J%ETHERS February 12, 1990 STATE LAND FFICE BLMLOING

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
(505)827-5800

Mr. James Bruce

Hinkle, Cox, Eaton, Re: CASE NO. 9826
Coffield & Hensley ORDER NO. R-~3505-A

Attorneys at Law

500 Marquette, N.W. Applicant:

Suite 740

Albuquerque, New Mexico S5age Energy Compnany

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

FLORENE DAVIDSON
OC staff Specialist

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD X
Artesia OCD X
Aztec OCD

Other




